FORM PTO-1618A Expires 00/50/99 OMB 0051-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patent Submission Type	s and Trademarks: Please	record the attached o	riginal document(s) or copy(les).			
X New		eyance Type ssignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Rec	ordation) s	ecurity Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error		lerger	Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame		hange of Name				
Conveying Party		ther				
-		ditional names of conveyi	Month Day Year			
Name	Centeon L.L.C.		01012000			
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
X Other Limited Liability Company						
X Citizenship/State of Incorpo	ration/Organization		Pelaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if ac	iditional names of receivir	g parties attached			
Name	Aventis	Behring L.L.C.				
DBA/AKA/T						
Composed of						
Composed of [1111					
Address (line	1020 First Avenue					
Address (line						
Address (line King of Prus	ssia	PA	19406			
Individual General F			Zip Code f document to be recorded is an			
Corporation Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Corporation Associati	• —	 	ppointment of a domestic			
	• —		ippointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached, Designation must be a separate			
	on ed Liability Company		ppointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached,			
X Other Limit	on ed Liability Company	D	ppointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached, Designation must be a separate locument from Assignment.)			
X Other Limit	on ed Liability Company ation/Organization	D	ppointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached, Designation must be a separate locument from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to sverage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0881-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS MAIL documents to be recorded with required cover sheet/s) Information and Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) informaties to ARK
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington Livings

FORM PTO-	.161 8 R	Dama 3	U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office (TRADEMARK			
Domestic F	Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone	(215) 923-4466			
Name		Bryna S. Silver				
Address (line 1)	Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP					
Address (line 2)	2600 Aramark Tower					
Address (line 3)		1101 Market Street				
Address (line 4)		Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
i rac	demark Application Numbe	er(s) Registr	ration Number(s) 1599160			
			1388 100			
•						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-5425						
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
ļ	Bryna S. Silver	Kunthler	June 14, 2000			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0032

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

SYNNESTUEDT & LECHNER

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF CENTEON L.L.C. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENT A.D. 1999, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M

AUTHENTICATION:

0160169

DATE:

12-23-99

TRADEMARK

991554351

8100

2506486

REEL: 002057 FRAME:20033

FROM POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

~ (WED) 12. 22' 99 12:49/ST. 12:48/NO. 4860192031 P 2

P.04/04

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CENTEON L.L,C,

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Centeon L.L.C. (the "LLC"), dated December 22, 1999, has been duly executed and is being filed by John Bond, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 18-208. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation is to be effective on January 1, 2000. The LLC was originally formed under the name Verion L.L.C., pursuant to a Certificate of Formation filed on May 15, 1995 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate"). The Certificate of Formation was amended by that certain Certificate of Amendment of Verion L.L.C. which was filed on July 13, 1995 with the Secretary of State of Delaware pursuant to which the LLC changed its name from Verion L.L.C. to Centeon L.L.C.

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the LLC is:

Aventis Behring L.L.C.

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is:

The Corporation Trust Company Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, New Castle County, DE 19801

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Police.

in the State of Delaware are:

The Corporation Trust Company

Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, New Castle County, DE 19801

FOURTH:

The latest date on which the LLC is to dissolve is July 1, 2045.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written to be effective on January 1, 2000.

Name: John Bond

Sn Exec. V.P. and CFO

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 12/22/1999 991554351 - 2506486

397501

PAC 397501v1 12/03/99 04:46pm

RECORDED: 06/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME; 0034.₄